ondon

azette

The



Registered as a newspaper Published by Authority Established 1665

## Contents

\*State/2543 Parliament/ Ecclesiastical/ \*Public Finance/2544 \*Transport/2545 \*Planning/2548 Health/ \*Environment/2551 \*Water/2552 Agriculture & Fisheries/

\*Notices published today



## **Crown Office**

State

House of Lords, London SW1A 0PW

Her Majesty The QUEEN has been graciously pleased by Licence under Her Royal Sign Manual bearing date the 31st January 2007 to give and grant unto Gerard Amaury Arnaud March Phillipps de Lisle Her Majesty's Royal Licence and Authority that he may bear and use the Arms of Lisle (otherwise de Lisle) quarterly in the first and fourth quarters with those of Phillipps in the second quarter and March in the third quarter, together with the crests of the families of Lisle (otherwise de Lisle) Phillipps and March: the said Armorial Bearings being first duly exemplified according to the Laws of Arms and recorded in Her Majesty's College of Arms. And The Queen has further been graciously pleased in the aforesaid Licence to give and grant unto Frederick Phillipp March Phillipps de Lisle and Peter Andrew March Phillipps de Lisle the two adopted sons of the said Gerard Amaury Arnaud March Phillipps de Lisle Her Majesty's Royal Licence and Authority that they may bear and use with appropriate distinctions the aforesaid Armorial Bearings to be borne and used by them and their descendants: the said Armorial Bearings being first duly exemplified according to the Laws of Arms and recorded in Her Majesty's College of Arms. Energy/ Post & Telecom./ \*Other Notices/2552 Competition/ \*Corporate Insolvency/2556 \*Personal Insolvency/2585 \*Companies & Financial Regulation/2605 \*Partnerships/2606 Societies Regulation/ \*Personal Legal/2607

And to signify Her Royal Will and Pleasure that the said Royal Concession and Declaration be recorded in Her Majesty's College of Arms otherwise this Royal Licence and Permission shall be of none effect.

G A Bavister, Crown Office

(1002)

The QUEEN has been pleased by Royal Warrants, bearing date the 8th February 2007, to re-appoint Timothy John Denis Rollinson as an executive Commissioner under the Forestry Acts 1967 to 1981 commencing on and from the 1st February 2007, and to appoint Sir Henry William Studholme, Baronet, as a Commissioner under the aforesaid Acts commencing on and from the 17th January 2007 for a period of three years.

G A Bavister

(1003)